

Misc Case 01 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-000013-2020
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 30
Dt. 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant case.
Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated in the petition.
Heard Ld. advocate. Considered.
The time prayer is allowed.
O.P. is present by filing hazira.
The case is adjourned.
Fixing **09.12.2025** for hearing of the instant case.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.