

**Misc Case 01 of 2020**  
**CNR WBUD01-000013-2020**  
**J.O. Code WB00883**

**Order No. 32**

**Dt. 22.01.2026**

Today is fixed for filing receipt showing the payment of costs, and hearing of OC Appeal No. 17 of 2005.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. is ready through his Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. also files a receipt of Rs. 1000/- and showing of payment of costs., let it be kept with the record.

After Heard in part of both sides.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **16.02.2026** for further hearing of the instant case.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.